

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 322/2022
CrlM Nos. 832/2022 & 682/2022

Romin Ahmed

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Navdeep Kour, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA
Mr. Priyanshu Sharma, Advocate for intervener

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
02.11.2022**

Mr. Priyanshu Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
intervener seeks and is granted three weeks time to file response.

List on 07.12.2022.

Meanwhile, copy of the petition be supplied to Mr. Priyanshu Sharma,
learned counsel for the intervener during the course of this week by the counsel
opposite.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

Jammu
02.11.2022
Manan