

Sr. No. 87

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 322/2022

Romin Ahmed

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Navdeep Kour, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice
Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

06.12.2023

1. Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, Government Advocate is reported to be indisposed today, as such, the matter is adjourned.
2. List on 01.03.2024.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
06.12.2023
Neha-II