

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 322/2022

CrIM No. 832/2022

CrIM No. 682/2022

Romin Ahmed

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Navdeep Kour, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

08.05.2024

CrIM No. 832/2022

1. This is an application filed by the complainant seeking his impleadment as respondent No. 3 in the present petition.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The complainant namely, Sarfaraz Ahmed S/o Pamrote, Tehsil Surankote, District Poonch is arrayed as respondent No. 3 in the present petition. The Registry to update the index accordingly.
3. CrIM No. 832/2022 stands disposed of.
4. The scanned record of the trial court be called for.
5. List the matter on 20.07.2024.
6. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
08.05.2024
Neha-II