

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 322/2022

Romin Ahmed

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Navdeep Kour, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

26.09.2025

There was no representation on behalf of the respondents on 17.02.2025. Today also, no one had appeared on their behalf.

Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 shall make arrangement for their representation on the next date of hearing.

Respondent No. 3, who is the complaint, is also not present.

Awaiting his appearance, adjourned.

List on 19.11.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
RAM MURTI/PS  
26.09.2025