

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 322/2022

Romin Ahmed

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Navdeep Kour, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Priyanshu Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2026

01. Counsel for the private respondent does not want to file any reply.
His right, as such, is closed.
02. Record stands filed.
03. List for consideration on 04.06.2026.
04. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
06.05.2026
Abinash